

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2019

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 of 2019**

=====

SURESHBHAI RAMAKANT YADAV
Versus
PANNALAL RAMKARAN MAURYA

=====

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
HARI K BRAHMBHATT(9070) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK

Date : 21/12/2023

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Gandhi,
re-list this matter on **8.2.2024**.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)

SURESH SOLANKI